SUBSCRIPTION TO JOINT EXERCISE OF POWERS AGREEMENT FOR THE CALIFORNIA SANITATON RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

The undersigned, a public agency of the State of California, having been notified that it has been approved for participation as a Member Agency of the California Sanitation Risk Management Authority ("CSRMA"), does hereby subscribe to and execute the "Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement for the California Sanitation Risk Management Authority (Amended as of January 16, 2014)" (the "Agreement") and by such action does agree to become a contracting party to the Agreement, to be bound by all of the Terms and Conditions of the Agreement and, in consideration of all rights and privileges afforded, to fulfill all of the duties and obligations of a Member Agency of CSRMA.

The undersigned represents to CSRMA and its Member Agencies that its execution of this instrument, its agreement to become a CSRMA Member Agency and its participation in CSRMA have been and are duly and regularly authorized under applicable laws and procedures pertaining to the undersigned's conduct and exercise of its governmental authority.

Dated: _____

Name of Member Agency: ______ Nevada County Sanitation District #1

Signature of Authorized Official:

Title:

ATTEST:

Signature of Attesting Officer:

Title:

Seal of Member Agency: